Permanent Brevet #38

Buccaneer 200K

Start/Finish: Steveston Hotel, Steveston

Distance ' _ o Distance
(Km- ' Turn | Direction | Route Description (interval)
cumulative)
0.0 START -Steveston

' Steveston Hotel
0.0 R S 3rd Ave 0.1
0.1 L E Moncton St 2.0
2.1 R S No. 2 Rd 0.8
2.9 L E London Rd 0.1
3.0 R S/E Dyke Rd 1.8
4.8 L N No. 3 Rd 0.9
5.7 R E Finn Rd 1.7
7.4 R S No. 4 Rd 0.8
8.2 L NE Dyke Rd 1.8
10.0 L N No. 5 Rd 3.9
13.9 R E Blundell Rd 0.8
14.7 L N Sidaway Rd 1.6
16.3 R E Westminster Hwy 7.8
24.1 BL NE O/P over Hwy #91B / Westminster Hwy 2.3
26.4 R SE Boundary Rd 0.8
27.2 R SW Gravel path on Dyke 0.2
27.4 R N/S Bike path thru gate then west sidewalk over bridge 1.2
28.6 co |s A%JFse Ped Xing to cross Clivedon then west sidewalk over 29
31.5 CO | s/wW Follow path to Nordel Way Caution! Rough Pavé 0.4
31.9 R N Nordel Way 0.8
32.7 L w River Rd 7.1
39.8 L S McDonald Rd (68 St) / 60th Ave 3.5
43.3 L S 64th St 0.9
44.2 R W Bike Path thru cow tunnel under Hwy #99 0.3
44.5 CO |S 64th St 4.1
48.6 R w 34B St 2.3
50.9 L S Arthur Drive 1.3
52.2 R W 28th Ave 0.2
52.4 L S 52nd St 3.3
55.7 R w 12th Ave 0.8
56.5 L S English Bluff Rd 2.3
58.8 L E 1st Ave 15
603 CO_NTROL #1 - Tsawwassen

' Deiffenbaker Park

60.3 L E 1st Ave 0.2
60.5 L N 56th St 4.3
64.8 R N Hwy #17 1.6
66.4 R E 28th Ave 0.8
67.2 L N 64th St 1.6
68.8 R E 36th Ave 1.6
70.4 L N 72nd Ave 1.6




72.0 R E Churchill Ave - Caution! - Gravel on corners! 1.6
73.6 L N 80th St 0.9
74.5 R E Ladner Trunk Rd 2.8
77.3 R S/IE Hornby Drive (at lights) 3.8
81.1 L N 112th St 0.9
82.0 R E Ladner Trunk Rd 2.1
84.1 R S/IE 120th St/ New McLellan Rd / 56th St 1.8
85.9 R S 125A St 0.4
86.3 BL SE Station Rd / 125A St 0.8
87.1 L E Colebrook Rd 4.1
91.2 R S King George Highway 10.6
101.8 L E 8th Ave @ Roundabout then thru 2nd Roundabout 2.1
103.9 R S 176th St 1.4
105.3 L E/S 1st Ave 0.5
105.8 L E 0 Ave 11.0
116.8 L N 232nd St 0.0

INFORMATION CONTROL #2 - Langley

0 Ave & 232nd St
116.8 Read the sign: Which family has adopted 232nd

Street? Write answer on Control Card with time of

passage
116.8 CO [N 232nd St 14.2
131.0 R N Hwy 10 By-pass / 232nd St / Rawlinson Cresc. 3.2
134.2 R N Glover Rd 2.2
136.4 R E Mavis Ave 0.1
136.5 L N Church St 0.2
136.7 CONTROL #3 - Fort Langley

Marina Park
136.7 T S Church St 0.2
136.9 R W Mavis Ave 0.1
137.0 L S Glover Rd 0.3
137.3 R NW 96th Ave - CAUTION RRX! 1.6
138.9 BL SIW 96th Ave - CAUTION RRX! 10.3
149.2 R N 176th St 0.1
149.3 L W/N 100th Ave / 168th St 2.1
151.4 L w 104th Ave 1.6
153.0 R N 160th St 0.6
153.6 L wW 108th Ave 0.4
154.0 R N 157A St (at roundabout) 04
154.4 CO |W 110 Ave - get in left lane at divider 0.8
155.2 L S 152nd St - get in right lane after overpass - CAUTION! 0.6
155.8 R W Ferguson Diversion / 108th Ave 0.9
156.7 R N 148th St 0.7
157.4 BL NW Wallace Dr / Surrey Rd / 116A Ave / King Rd 1.9
159.3 BR w King Rd / 116 Ave 4.6
163.9 CO | swW Bridge Rd / South Fraser Way / River Rd 7.7
171.6 L S Nordel Way 0.8
172.4 L E Bike path to Alex Fraser Bridge (just past Tim Hortons) 04
172.8 CO N X Alex Fraser Bridge on West sidewalk 2.8
1756 X Clivedon Ave use West sidewalk of bridge then bike

' CO N path 1.2

176.8 L NE LEFT! Gravel path on Dyke 0.2
177.0 L N Boundary Rd 0.8
177.8 L SW Westminster Hwy 0.7
178.5 R N/W River Rd 6.8
185.3 L S No 7 Rd 1.9




187.2 R W Cambie Rd 5.7
192.9 L SIW Garden City Way / Granville Ave 5.0
197.9 BL S Railway Ave 4.1
202.0 R W Moncton St 1.2
203.2 R N 3rd Ave 0.1
203.3 FINISH CONTROL - Steveston

Buck and Ear Pub @ Steveston Hotel

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems. The
route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one.

R-right L-left BR-bear right BL-bearleft S-straight SO-straight on T-turn around

CO - continue on




